TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fast Fare, Inc.		09/28/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
FZ Corporation		09/29/2010	CORPORATION: MARYLAND
Crown FZ Holding Corporation		09/30/2010	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fast Fare LLC
Street Address:	1 N. Charles St. #2200
City:	Baltimore
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21201
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1583256	FAST FARE
Registration Number:	1436846	FAST FARE
Registration Number:	1030325	FAST FARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4103477081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 410-347-7040

Email: alapayowker@rosemoreinc.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Lapayowker
Address Line 1: 1 N. Charles St. #2200

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21201

TRADEMARK REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0567 P \$90,00 1583256

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Lapayowker
Signature:	/Andrew Lapayowker/
Date:	01/31/2013
Total Attachments: 15 source=Fast Fare merger docs 1001#page1 source=Fast Fare merger docs 1001#page2	2.tif 3.tif 5.tif 5.tif 5.tif 7.tif 8.tif 1.tif 1.tif 1.tif
source=Fast Fare merger docs 1001#page1 source=Fast Fare merger docs 1001#page1	4.tif

Charter Division



Martin O'Malley

C. John Sullivan, Jr. Director

Paul B. Anderson Administrator

Date: 10/13/2010

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY STE 1660 7 ST. PAUL STREET BALTIMORE MD 21202

THIS LETTER IS TO CONFIRM ACCEPTANCE OF THE FOLLOWING FILING:

ENTITY NAME

: F Z CORPORATION

DEPARTMENT ID

: D01573336

DATE FILED

TYPE OF REQUEST : ARTICLES OF MERGER

: 09-28-2010

TIME FILED

: 03:13 PM

RECORDING FEE

: \$100.00

EXPEDITED FEE

: \$70.00

COPY FEE

: \$24.00

FILING NUMBER

: 1000362000659344

CUSTOMER ID

: 0002492075

WORK ORDER NUMBER : 0003708655

PLEASE VERIFY THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER. NOTIFY THIS DEPARTMENT IN WRITING IF ANY INFORMATION IS INCORRECT. INCLUDE THE CUSTOMER ID AND THE WORK ORDER NUMBER ON ANY INQUIRIES.

Charter Division Baltimore Metro Area (410) 767-1350 Outside Metro Area (888) 246-5941

301 West Preston Street-Room 801-Baltimore, Maryland 21201-2395 Telephone (410)767-4950 / Toll free in Maryland (888)246-5941 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800)735-2258 TT/Voice- Fax (410)333-7097 Website: www.dat.state.md.us

0006707311

CACCPT

ENTITY TYPE:

ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

STOCK:

Y

CLOSE:

ET.

PRINCIPAL OFFICE:

CSC-LAWYERS INCORPORATING SERVICE

COMPANY

7 ST. PAUL STREET, SUITE 1660

BALTIMORE MD 21202

RESIDENT AGENT:

CSC-LAWYERS INCORPORATING SERVICE

COMPANY

7 ST. PAUL STREET, SUITE 1660

BALTIMORE MD 21202

COMMENTS:

THIS AMENDMENT RECORD INDICATES THE MERGER INVOLVING THE FOLLOWING ENTITIES:

SURVIVOR:

(D01573336) F Z CORPORATION.

MERGED ENTITIES:

(F03586195) FAST FARE, INC.

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to the Annotated Code of Maryland, the undersigned, Fast Fare, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("FFF"), and FZ Corporation, a Maryland corporation ("FZ") and collectively, the "Parties", certify the following articles of merger adopted for the purpose of effecting a merger.

1. The name of each of the undersigned corporation(s) and other entity or entities that are a party to the plan of merger or that are to be created by the plan of merger, the type of such corporation or other entity and the laws under which such corporation or other entity are organized are:

Name of Corporation or Other Entity	Type of Entity	State
FZ (the Surviving Entity, as defined below)	For-Profit Corporation	Maryland
FFI	For-Profit Corporation	Delaware

- 2. The Parties agree to merge, providing for the combination of FFI, together with and into, FZ, with FZ being the surviving entity (the "Surviving Entity") in the merger. FZ shall continue under the name FZ.
- FZ was organized under the laws of the State of Maryland on June 8, 1983. FZ has its principal office in Baltimore City at One North Charles Street, 20th Floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 and its registered agent is CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service Company, 7 St. Paul Street, Suite 1660, Baltimore, MD 21202
- FFI was incorporated under the general laws of the State of Delaware on October
 1978. It was qualified to do business in Maryland on January 28, 1993. Its principal office
 Delaware is 2711 Centerville Rd., Suite 400, Wilmington, DB 19808.
- No amendments to the articles of incorporation of FZ are to be effected by the merger.
- 6. The terms and conditions of the merger as set forth in these Articles of Merger were advised, authorized, and approved by each of the Parties and by the vote required by each organization's governing documents and under laws of the State of Maryland and the State of Delaware, including the approval of each of the Parties' boards of directors and stockholders.
- 7. FZ's stockholders and FFI's stockholder approved and authorized these Articles
- 8. FZ owns one-hundred percent (100%) of the authorized and outstanding shares of

3	
000	272.22 OF #257.220
NAME OF	I hereby certify that this is a true and complete copy of who
in	page document on tile A this neliberdation of the Asia Asia Control of the Asia Asia Control of the Asia C
3	
-	BY MINITED AND A MINISTER OF THE STATE OF TH
į	Letter the second secon
ŧ.	This stamp random of) brokens Karli Ecostion Systems Elfective: 6/95
	and the control of th

9. As to the undersigned corporation, the approval of whose shareholders is required, the number of outstanding shares of each class or series of stock of such corporation entitled to vote, with other shares or as a class, on the plan of merger are as follows:

Name of Corporation	Number of Shares Authorized	Number of Shares Outstanding	Class or Series
FFI	1000 shares of \$1.00 par	1000 shares of \$1.00 par	0
FZ	value per share 1,190,000 shares of \$10	value per share	Common Stock
FZ	par value per share	1,000,000 shares of \$10 par value per share	Preferred
	5,000 share of no par value	2,000 shares of no par value	Common

10. As to the undersigned corporation, the approval of whose shareholders is required, the number of shares, not entitled to vote only as a class, voted for and against the plan of merger, respectively, and, if the shares of any class or series are entitled to vote as a class, the number of shares of each such class or series voted for and against the plan of merger, are as follows:

Name of Corporation	Total Voted For	Total <u>Voted</u> Against	<u>Class or</u> Series
FFI	1000	0	Common Stock

- 11. Upon the effective date of these Articles of Merger and without any further action on the part of FFI or the respective holders of any of the securities, each share of FFI shall be canceled and no consideration shall be exchanged therefore.
- 12. The merger shall have the effect described in Section 3-114 of the Corporation and Associations Articles of the Annotated Code of Maryland. This document becomes effective when the document is accepted and filed by the Maryland State Department of Assessments and Taxation.
 - 13. FFI owns no interest in land in the State of Maryland or in any other jurisdiction.

[Signatures follow.]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned certify, as of the 28th day of September, 2010, that the matters set forth in these Articles are the acts of the respective entities shown below and that, under penalty of perjury, to the best of the knowledge, information, and belief of the undersigned, the statements herein are true in all material respects.

FZ CORPORATION a Maryland Corporation

Name: Robert & Fritz

Its: President.

<u>"FFT"</u> FAST PARE, INC. a Delaware corporation

By: Name: Robert A. Prilz President

Attes

Attest:

Name; James D. Janson Its: Asst Secretary

Name: James D. Janson

Its: 0.11 Secretary

CUST ID:0002492075 WORK ORDER:0003708655 DATE:10-13-2010 08:56 AM AMT. PAID:\$194.00

[Signature page to Maryland Articles of Merger]

State of Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation

Charter Division



Martin O'Malley Governor

C. John Sullivan, Jr. Director

Paul B. Anderson Administrator

Date: 10/14/2010

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY STE 1660 7 SAINT PAUL ST **EALTIMORE MD 21202-1626**

THIS LETTER IS TO CONFIRM ACCEPTANCE OF THE FOLLOWING FILING:

ENTITY NAME

: CROWN FZ HOLDING CORPORATION

DEPARTMENT ID

: D01573401

TYPE OF REQUEST : ARTICLES OF MERGER

DATE FILED

: 09-29-2010

TIME FILED

: 03:35 PM

RECORDING FEE

EXPEDITED FEE

: \$100.00

: \$70.00

COPY FEE

FILING NUMBER

: \$24.00

: 1000362000674335

CUSTOMER ID

: 0002492080

WORK ORDER NUMBER : 0003708660

PLEASE VERIFY THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER. NOTIFY THIS DEPARTMENT IN WRITING IF ANY INFORMATION IS INCORRECT. INCLUDE THE CUSTOMER ID AND THE WORK ORDER NUMBER ON ANY INQUIRIES.

Charter Division Baltimore Metro Area (410) 767-1350 Outside Metro Area (888) 246-5941

301 West Preston Street-Room 801-Baltimore, Maryland 21201-2395 Telephone (410)767-4950 / Toll free in Maryland (888)246-5941 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800)735-2258 TT/Voice- Fax (410)333-7097

0006711394

CACCPT

ENTITY TYPE:

ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

STOCK:

3

CLOSE:

-

PRINCIPAL OFFICE:

CSC-LAWYERS INCORPORATING SERVICE

COMPANY

7 ST. PAUL STREET, SUITE 1660

BALTIMORE MD 21202

RESIDENT AGENT:

CSC-LAWYERS INCORPORATING SERVICE

COMPANY

7 ST. PAUL STREET, SUITE 1660

BALTIMORE MD 21202

COMMENTS:

THIS AMENDMENT RECORD INDICATES THE MERGER INVOLVING THE FOLLOWING ENTITIES:

SURVIVOR:

(D01573401) CROWN FZ HOLDING CORPORATION.

MERGED ENTITIES:

(D01573336) F Z CORPORATION.

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to the Annotated Code of Maryland, the undersigned, FZ Corporation, a Maryland corporation ("FZ"), and Crown FZ Holding Corporation, a Maryland corporation ("Crown FZ") and collectively, the "Parties", certify the following articles of merger adopted for the purpose of effecting a merger.

The name of each of the undersigned corporation(s) and other entity or entities
that are a party to the plan of merger or that are to be created by the plan of merger, the type of
such corporation or other entity and the laws under which such corporation or other entity are
organized are:

Name of Corporation or Other Entity	Type of Entity	State
Crown FZ	For-Profit Corporation	Maryland
(the Surviving Entity, as defined below)		
FZ	For-Profit Corporation	Maryland

- The Parties agree to merge, providing for the combination of FZ, together with and into, Crown FZ, with Crown FZ being the surviving entity (the "Surviving Entity") in the merger. Crown FZ shall continue under the name Crown FZ.
- Crown FZ was organized under the laws of the State of Maryland on June 8,
 Crown FZ has its principal office in Baltimore City at One North Charles Street, Suite
 Baltimore, Maryland 2120; and its registered agent is CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service
 Company, 7 St. Paul Street, Suite 1660, Baltimore, MD 21202
- 4. FZ was incorporated under the general laws of the State of Maryland on June 8, 1983.
- No amendments to the articles of incorporation of Crown FZ are to be effected by the merger.
- 6. The terms and conditions of the merger as set forth in these Articles of Merger were advised, authorized, and approved by each of the Parties and by the vote required by each organization's governing documents and under the laws of the State of Maryland, including the approval of each of the Parties' boards of directors and stockholders.
- FZ's stockholders and Crown FZ's stockholder approved and authorized these Articles of Merger.
- Crown FZ, together with Crown Central LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, owns one-hundred percent (100%) of the authorized and outstanding shares of FFI.

×		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
Section 1	era di	STATE OF MARYLAND	
mmi.	I hereby cert	ify that this is a true and complet t on file in this office.DATED:	10294218 m. Z
mini	page document	t on tile in this office wasto	TAXATION
dinner	BE Deni	TATE ORDAYMENT OF RESESSMENTS AND	
1	This stamp to	aplaces our plevilus centification	(system, priective: p/ap

9. As to the undersigned corporation, the approval of whose shareholders is required, the number of outstanding shares of each class or series of stock of such corporation entitled to vote, with other shares or as a class, on the plan of merger are as follows:

Name of Corporation	Number of Shares Authorized	Number of Shares Outstanding	Class or Series
FZ	1,190,000 shares of	1,000,000 shares of	
FZ.	\$10.00 par value per share	\$10.00 par value per share	Preferred Stock
Crown FZ	value	2,000 shares with no par value	Common Stock
	5,000 shares with no par value	1,000 shares with no par value	Common Stock

10. As to the undersigned corporation, the approval of whose shareholders is required, the number of shares, not entitled to vote only as a class, voted for and against the plan of merger, respectively, and, if the shares of any class or series are entitled to vote as a class, the number of shares of each such class or series voted for and against the plan of merger, are as follows:

Name of Corporation	Total Voted For	Total Voted Against	<u>Class or</u> <u>Series</u>
FZ	1,000,000	0 0	Preferred Stock
FZ	2,000		Common Stock

- 11. Upon the effective date of these Articles of Merger and without any further action on the part of FZ or the respective holders of any of the securities, each share of FZ shall be canceled and no consideration shall be exchanged therefore.
- 12. The merger shall have the effect described in Section 3-114 of the Corporation and Associations Articles of the Annotated Code of Maryland. This document becomes effective when the document is accepted and filed by the Maryland State Department of Assessments and Taxation.
 - 13. FZ owns no interest in land in the State of Maryland or in any other jurisdiction.

[Signatures follow.]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned certify, as of the 29th day of September, 2010, that the matters set forth in these Articles are the acts of the respective entities shown below and that, under penalty of perjury, to the best of the knowledge, information, and belief of the undersigned, the statements herein are true in all material respects.

<u>"FZ"</u>

FZ CORPORATION

a Maryland Corporation

Name: Robert A. Fritz

Its: President

Attest

Name: James D. Janson
Its: Assistant Secretary

"Crown FZ"

CROWN FZ CORPORATION
a Maryland copporation

o... ///

Name: Robert A. Ritz-Its: President Attes

Name: James D. Jansyn
Its: Assistant Secretary

CUST ID:0002492080 WORK ORDER:0003708680 DATE:10-13-2010 09:06 AM AMT. PAID:\$194.00

[Signature page to Maryland Articles of Merger]

piace or maryland Department of . Assessments and Taxation

Charter Division



Martin O'Malley Governor

C. John Sullivan, Jr. Director

Paul B. Anderson Administrator

Date: 09/30/2010

DEBORAH A. LEVINSON 1 N CHARLES ST BALTIMORE MD 21201-3740

THIS LETTER IS TO CONFIRM ACCEPTANCE OF THE FOLLOWING FILING:

ENTITY NAME

: FAST FARE LLC

DEPARTMENT ID

: W13774955

TYPE OF REQUEST : ARTICLES OF MERGER

DATE FILED

: 09-30-2010

TIME FILED

: 04:32 PM

RECORDING FEE : \$100.00

EXPEDITED FEE

: \$70.00

COPY FEE

: \$24.00

FILING NUMBER

: 1000362000534984

CUSTOMER ID

: 0002487869

WORK ORDER NUMBER : 0003704449

PLEASE VERIFY THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER. NOTIFY THIS DEPARTMENT IN WRITING IF ANY INFORMATION IS INCORRECT. INCLUDE THE CUSTOMER ID AND THE WORK ORDER NUMBER ON ANY INQUIRIES.

Charter Division Baltimore Metro Area (410) 767-1350 Outside Metro Area (888) 246-5941

301 West Preston Street-Room 801-Baltimore, Maryland 21201-2395 Telephone (410)767-4950 / Toll free in Maryland (888)246-5941 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800)735-2258 TT/Voice- Fax (410)333-7097 Wohstle: www.dat state md us

0006690429

CACCPT

PRINCIPAL OFFICE: STE 2100

1 NORTH CHARLES ST BALTIMORE MD 21201

RESIDENT AGENT:

CSC-LAWYERS INCORPORATING SERVICE

COMPANY

7 ST. PAUL STREET, SUITE 1660

BALTIMORE MD 21202

COMMENTS:

THIS AMENDMENT RECORD INDICATES THE MERGER INVOLVING THE FOLLOWING ENTITIES:

SURVIVOR:

(W13774955) FAST FARE LLC.

MERGED ENTITIES:

(D01573401) CROWN FZ HOLDING CORPORATION.

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to the Annotated Code of Maryland, the undersigned, Fast Fare LLC, a Maryland limited liability company ("Fast Fare"), and Crown FZ Holding Corporation, a Maryland corporation ("Crown FZ") and, collectively, the "Parties"), certify the following articles of merger adopted for the purpose of effecting a merger.

1. The name of each of the undersigned corporation(s) and other entity or entities that are a party to the plan of merger or that are to be created by the plan of merger, the type of such corporation or other entity and the laws under which such corporation or other entity are organized are:

Name of Corporation or Other Entity	Type of Entity	State
Fast Fare	LIC	
(the Surviving Entity, as defined below)		Maryland
Crown FZ	For-Profit Corporation	Maryland

- 2. The Parties agree to merge, providing for the combination of Crown FZ with and into, Fast Fare, with Fast Fare being the surviving entity (the "Surviving Entity") in the merger. Fast Fare shall continue under the name Fast Fare LLC.
- 3. Fast Fare was organized under the laws of the State of Maryland on September 27, 2010. Fast Fare has its principal office in Baltimore City at One North Charles Street, 21st Floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 and its registered agent is CSC Lawyers Incorporating Service Co., 7 St. Paul St., Suite 1660, Baltimore, Maryland 21202.
- 4. Crown FZ was incorporated under the general laws of the State of Maryland on June 8, 1983. .
- 5. No amendments to the articles of organization of Fast Fare are to be effected by
- 6. The terms and conditions of the merger as set forth in these Articles of Merger were advised, authorized, and approved by each of the Parties and by the vote required by each organization's governing documents and under the laws of the State of Maryland and the State of Texas, including the approval of each of the Parties' boards of directors, stockholders (for the corporation), and members (for the LLC).
 - Fast Fare's sole member approved and authorized these Articles of Merger.
- Crown Central LLC owns one-hundred percent (100%) of the authorized and outstanding shares of Crown FZ.

700910230v2

STATE OF MARYLAND	
I hereby certify that this is a true and complete cupy of the page document on tile in this office DATED:	018
Minderly V Stewar	
This stamp raplaces our previous estitication system. Effe	e rive: 6/9\$

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004953 RAME: 0581

9. As to each of the undersigned domestic corporations, the approval of whose shareholders is required, the number of outstanding shares of each class or series of stock of such corporation entitled to vote, with other shares or as a class, on the plan of merger are as follows:

Name of Corporation	Number of Shares Authorized	Number of Shares Outstanding	Class or Series
Crown FZ	5000 shares without par value	1000 shares without par value	Common Stock

10. As to each of the undersigned domestic corporations, the approval of whose shareholders is required, the number of shares, not entitled to vote only as a class, voted for and against the plan of merger, respectively, and, if the shares of any class or series are entitled to vote as a class, the number of shares of each such class or series voted for and against the plan of merger, are as follows:

Name of Corporation	Total <u>Voted</u> <u>For</u>	<u>Total</u> <u>Voted</u> <u>Against</u>	<u>Class or</u> Series
Crown FZ	1000	0	Common Stock

- 11. Upon the effective date of these Articles of Merger and without any further action on the part of Crown FZ or the respective holders of any of the securities, each share of Crown FZ shall be canceled and no consideration shall be exchanged therefore.
- 12. The merger shall have the effect described in Section 3-114 of the Corporation and Associations Articles of the Annotated Code of Maryland. This document becomes effective when the document is accepted and filed by the Maryland Department of Assessments and
- 13. Crown FZ does not own any interest in land in the State of Maryland or in any other jurisdiction.

[Signatures follow.]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned certify, as of the 30th day of September, 2010, that the matters set forth in these Articles are the acts of the respective entities shown below and that, under penalty of perjury, to the best of the knowledge, information, and belief of the undersigned, the statements herein are true in all material respects.

"Fast Fare"

FAST FARE LLC

a Maryland Limited Liability Company

Name: Robert A. Fritz

Its:

President

Attest:

By:

Name: Japics D. Janson Its: Assistant Secretary

<u>"Crown FZ"</u> CROWN FZ HOLDING CORPORATION

a Maryland corporation

By:

Name: Robert A. Fritz

Its:

President

Attest:

By: Name: James D. Janson

Assistant Secretary

[Signature page to Maryland Articles of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0583

RECORDED: 01/31/2013